place
1st

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

Name
Frances Skopaiek

Vaughn MclLeod
Dagan LeBrun
Calerb Gillis
Matayas Kares

Thalia Savard

Caden Crowter
Rainer Peters
Neko Eidse
Mason Gillis
Charlie Havixbeck

Aimee Gauthier
Tylie Fraser
Whitley Stefanec

Aiden Gauthier
Keelan Fraser
Loic Savard
Blake Stefanec
Lucas Thompson
Levi Weibe
Landon Reid
Alex Kares

Katherine Peters

Hamad Alabdoulsab

Patrick McManon
Quin Reid

Tyb Andres

Tyler Seitz

Griffin Karman

Logan Wiebe
Emily Payne

Nathan Mann
Matthaeus Dyck
Mark Dyck
Torin Firth

Cody Brown

Club
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Devo MB
Steinbach

Steinbach
Devo MB

Oly StM

Devo MB
Devo MB
Devo MB
Devo MB
Devo MB

Category
U 7 (minus 1:30min)

U 9 (minus 1:30min)
U 9 (minus 1:30min)
U 9 (minus 1:30min)
U 9 (minus 1:30min)

U 9 (minus 1:30min)

U 11 (minus 2 min)
U 11 (minus 2 min)
U 11 (minus 2 min)
U 11 (minus 2 min)
U 11 (minus 2 min)

U 11 (minus 2 min)
U 11 (minus 2 min)
U 11 (minus 2 min)

U 13 (minus 1 min)
U 13 (minus 1 min)
U 13 (minus 1 min)
U 13 (minus 1 min)
U 13 (minus 1 min)
U 13 (minus 1 min)
U 13 (minus 1 min)
U 13 (minus 1 min)

U 13 (minus 1 min)

U 15 (minus 7 min)
U 15 (minus 7 min)
U 15 (minus 7 min)
U 15 (minus 7 min)
U 15 (minus 7 min)

U 17 (minus 6 min)

Citizen (minus 7 min)
Citizen (minus 7 min)

Jr sport (minus 5 min)
Jr sport (minus 5 min)
Jr sport (minus 5 min)
Jr sport (minus 5 min)

Time

DNF
DNF

30:35:00

21:18:00
22:24:00
24:34:00
18:42:00 2 laps

29:17:00

32:49:00
34:14:00
40:05:00
41:34:00
48:47:00

34:19:00
37:58:00
41:03:00

34:18:00
37:31:00
38:03:00
38:21:00
38:25:00
41:41:00
41:43:00
41:54:00

37:16:00

48:44:00 2 laps
50:54:00 2 laps
53:20:00 2 laps
53:35:00 2 laps
56:53:00 2 laps

58:58:00 2 laps

27:16:00 1 lap
30:34:00 1 lap

46:10:00 2 laps
46:17:00 2 laps
23:38:00 2 laps



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

1st

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

Steve Dyslevick
Dave Chennell
Kenton Frith
Bob Lawrie

Don Rose

John Malcom
Steve Tiede
Jonathan Borland
Marc Zurbuchen
Jiri Skopaiek
Brad Gauthier
James Benson
Elmer Tobias

Ben Van Den Bosch

Vanessa Peters
April Gobert
Gillian Cooper

Paul Benson
Brent Muio
Auckland LeBrun
Graham Wiebe
Trevor Ketler
Austin Legault
Jon Guenter
Allan Manjarares
Darcy Beer
Marc Proulx
David Brodeur

Eryn Guenter

Travis Malcolm
Ron Kaulins
Austin Buell
Craig Crowter

Karin McSherry
Rebecca Man
Amy Cooper

Jason Wiebe
Mitch Ketler
Olli Hyytiainen
Paul Lapointe

WCW

B&B

B&B

WCW

OCC Portage
B&B

AE

AE

AE

DRR
Veledonas

AE

ind

Devo MB
DRR

DRR
Devo MB
DRR
WCW
B&B

AE

Devo MB

Devo MB
OCC

ind
WCW

Velo/AE
Team MB
Devo MB

PFR
Smart Savy
DRR
OCC

Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)
Sr sport (minus 5 min)

Sr sport (minus 6 min)
Sr sport (minus 6 min)
Sr sport (minus 6 min)

Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)
Comp (minus 4 mins)

Comp (minus 4 mins)

Expert (minus 3 min)
Expert (minus 3 min)
Expert (minus 3 min)
Expert (minus 3 min)
Expert (minus 3 Min)
Expert (minus 3 Min)
Expert (minus 3 Min)

Elite (minus 2 min
Elite (minus 2 min
Elite (minus 2 min
Elite (minus 2 min

)
)
)
)

DNF

DNF

0:45:06 2 laps
0:46:24 2 laps
0:46:53 2 laps
0:47:13 2 laps
0:48:05 2 laps
0:49:21 2 laps
0:50:00 2 laps
0:50:34 2 laps
0:50:48 2 laps
0:51:17 2 laps
0:51:18 2 Laps
0:51:57 2 laps
0:55:00 2 laps

1:01:08 2 laps
1:02:14 2 laps
1:05:07 2 laps

1:00:50 3 laps
1:01:15 3 laps
1:03:14 3 laps
1:04:09 3 laps
1:04:25 3 laps
1:06:05 3 Laps
1:08:04 3 laps
1:09:29 3 laps
1:10:02 3 laps
1:18:10 2 laps

1:06:21 2 laps

1:18:34 4 laps
1:19:47 4 laps
1:26:48 4 laps
1:29:44 4 laps

1:08:42 3 laps
1:16:01 3 laps
1:35:57 3 laps

1:22:28 5 laps
1:31:13 5 laps
1:33:44 5 laps
1:35:28 5 laps



5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd

Kailen Shackleton
Ari Robinson
David Hamm
Russell Thiessen

Jayne Enns
Rae Anne Hardie

PFR/ Team MB Elite (minus 2 min

DRR
Team MB
PFR

PFR

)
Elite (minus 2 min)
Elite (minus 2 min)
Elite (minus 2 min)
Elite (minus 2 min)
Elite (minus 2 min)

DNF

1:36:40 5 laps
1:39:38 5 laps
1:26:45 4 laps

1:29:57 4 laps
1:37:52 4 laps



