place	Name	Club	Category	Time
1st	Frances Skopaiek		U 7 (minus 1:30min)	30:35:00
1st	Vaughn McLeod	SW	U 9 (minus 1:30min)	21:18:00
2nd	Dagan LeBrun		U 9 (minus 1:30min)	22:24:00
3rd	Calerb Gillis	SI	U 9 (minus 1:30min)	24:34:00
4th	Matayas Kares	WW	U 9 (minus 1:30min)	18:42:00 2 laps
1st	Thalia Savard	Olympia	U 9 (minus 1:30min)	29:17:00
1st	Caden Crowter	WCW	U 11 (minus 2 min)	32:49:00
2nd	Rainer Peters	WW	U 11 (minus 2 min)	34:14:00
3rd	Neko Eidse		U 11 (minus 2 min)	40:05:00
4th	Mason Gillis	SI	U 11 (minus 2 min)	41:34:00
5th	Charlie Havixbeck	WW	U 11 (minus 2 min)	48:47:00
	A: 0 II:			24.40.00
1st	Aimee Gauthier	AE	U 11 (minus 2 min)	34:19:00
2nd	Tylie Fraser	Oly StM	U 11 (minus 2 min)	37:58:00
3rd	Whitley Stefanec	Oly StM	U 11 (minus 2 min)	41:03:00
1st	Aiden Gauthier	AE	U 13 (minus 1 min)	34:18:00
2nd	Keelan Fraser	Oly StM	U 13 (minus 1 min)	37:31:00
3rd	Loic Savard	Oly StM	U 13 (minus 1 min)	38:03:00
4th	Blake Stefanec	Oly StM	U 13 (minus 1 min)	38:21:00
5th	Lucas Thompson	CC	U 13 (minus 1 min)	38:25:00
6th	Levi Weibe	WW	U 13 (minus 1 min)	41:41:00
7th	Landon Reid		U 13 (minus 1 min)	41:43:00
8th	Alex Kares	WW	U 13 (minus 1 min)	41:54:00
1st	Katherine Peters	WW	U 13 (minus 1 min)	37:16:00
1st	Hamad Alabdoulsab	Devo MB	U 15 (minus 7 min)	48:44:00 2 laps
2nd	Patrick McManon	Steinbach	U 15 (minus 7 min)	50:54:00 2 laps
3rd	Quin Reid		U 15 (minus 7 min)	53:20:00 2 laps
4th	Tyb Andres	Steinbach	U 15 (minus 7 min)	53:35:00 2 laps
5th	Tyler Seitz	Devo MB	U 15 (minus 7 min)	56:53:00 2 laps
1st	Griffin Karman	Oly StM	U 17 (minus 6 min)	58:58:00 2 laps
1st	Logan Wiebe		Citizen (minus 7 min)	27:16:00 1 lap
2nd	Emily Payne		Citizen (minus 7 min)	30:34:00 1 lap
1st	Nathan Mann	Devo MB	Jr sport (minus 5 min)	46:10:00 2 laps
2nd	Matthaeus Dyck	Devo MB	Jr sport (minus 5 min)	46:17:00 2 laps
3rd	Mark Dyck	Devo MB	Jr sport (minus 5 min)	23:38:00 2 laps
	Torin Firth	Devo MB	Jr sport (minus 5 min)	DNF
	Cody Brown	Devo MB	, , ,	DNF
	•			

1ct	Stava Dyslavisk		Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:45:06 2 laps
1st	Steve Dyslevick	VACCIAL			•
2nd	Dave Chennell	WCW	Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:46:24 2 laps
3rd	Kenton Frith	B&B	Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:46:53 2 laps
4th	Bob Lawrie	B&B	Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:47:13 2 laps
5th	Don Rose	WCW	Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:48:05 2 laps
6th	John Malcom	OCC Portage	Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:49:21 2 laps
7th	Steve Tiede	B&B	Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:50:00 2 laps
8th	Jonathan Borland	AE	Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:50:34 2 laps
9th	Marc Zurbuchen	AE	Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:50:48 2 laps
10th	Jiri Skopaiek		Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:51:17 2 laps
11th	Brad Gauthier	AE	Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:51:18 2 Laps
12th	James Benson		Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:51:57 2 laps
13th	Elmer Tobias		Sr sport (minus 5 min)		0:55:00 2 laps
15(11	Ben Van Den Bosch		Sr sport (minus 5 min)	DNF	0.55.00 Z lups
	Bell vali Bell Bosch		or sport (minus o min)	DIVI	
1	Vanaga Datara	DDD	Cu anaut (minus Cuain)		1.01.00 2 lane
1st	Vanessa Peters	DRR	Sr sport (minus 6 min)		1:01:08 2 laps
2nd	April Gobert		Sr sport (minus 6 min)		1:02:14 2 laps
	Gillian Cooper	Veledonas	Sr sport (minus 6 min)		1:05:07 2 laps
1st	Paul Benson	AE	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:00:50 3 laps
2nd	Brent Muio	ind	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:01:15 3 laps
3rd	Auckland LeBrun	Devo MB	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:03:14 3 laps
4th	Graham Wiebe	DRR	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:04:09 3 laps
5th	Trevor Ketler	DRR	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:04:25 3 laps
6th	Austin Legault	Devo MB	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:06:05 3 Laps
7th	Jon Guenter	DRR	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:08:04 3 laps
8th	Allan Manjarares	WCW	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:09:29 3 laps
9th	Darcy Beer	B&B	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:10:02 3 laps
10th	, Marc Proulx	AE	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:18:10 2 laps
	David Brodeur	Devo MB	Comp (minus 4 mins)	DNF	
		20102	(
1st	Eryn Guenter	Devo MB	Comp (minus 4 mins)		1:06:21 2 laps
130	Eryn Guenter	DCVO IVID	comp (minus 4 mins)		1.00.21 2 1003
1st	Travis Malcolm	OCC	Expert (minus 3 min)		1:18:34 4 laps
2nd	Ron Kaulins	OCC	• •		·
		: m al	Expert (minus 3 min)		1:19:47 4 laps
3rd	Austin Buell	ind	Expert (minus 3 min)		1:26:48 4 laps
4th	Craig Crowter	WCW	Expert (minus 3 min)		1:29:44 4 laps
1st	Karin McSherry	Velo/AE	Expert (minus 3 Min)		1:08:42 3 laps
2nd	Rebecca Man	Team MB	Expert (minus 3 Min)		1:16:01 3 laps
3rd	Amy Cooper	Devo MB	Expert (minus 3 Min)		1:35:57 3 laps
1st	Jason Wiebe	PFR	Elite (minus 2 min)		1:22:28 5 laps
2nd	Mitch Ketler	Smart Savy	Elite (minus 2 min)		1:31:13 5 laps
3rd	Olli Hyytiainen	DRR	Elite (minus 2 min)		1:33:44 5 laps
4th	Paul Lapointe	OCC	Elite (minus 2 min)		1:35:28 5 laps

5th	Kailen Shackleton	PFR/ Team MB	Elite (minus 2 min)		1:36:40 5 laps
6th	Ari Robinson	DRR	Elite (minus 2 min)		1:39:38 5 laps
7th	David Hamm	Team MB	Elite (minus 2 min)		1:26:45 4 laps
	Russell Thiessen	PFR	Elite (minus 2 min)	DNF	
1st	Jayne Enns	PFR	Elite (minus 2 min)		1:29:57 4 laps
	•		,		•
2nd	Rae Anne Hardie		Elite (minus 2 min)		1:37:52 4 laps